Rural Municipality of Kingston Permit Fee Schedule - Amended April 9, 2024				
	Fee per Sq.Ft	Minimum	Maximum	Flat Fee
SUBDIVISION APPLICATIONS				
Subdivision - First Lot				\$200.00
Subdivision - Additional Lots to a maximum of 5 in total				\$100.00
Lot Consolidation				\$100.00
DEVELOPMENT				
Residential - New Construction, Additions, Moving Structures	\$0.12	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	
Accessory Buildings	\$0.12	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	
Change of Use				\$50.00
Agricultural Buildings	\$0.10	\$50.00	\$500.00	
Commercial/Institutional/Industrial	\$0.20	\$300.00	\$2,000.00	
Solar Array - Ground Mounted				\$50.00
Wind Turbine - \$2.00 per \$1000 of Construction Cost		\$100.00	\$2,000.00	
Swimming Pools				\$50.00
Demolition				\$50.00
Excavation Pit - New (up to 5 acres)				\$200.00
Excavation Pit - New (greater than 5 acres up to 10 acres)				\$500.00
Excavation Pit - New (greater than 10 acres up to 15 acres)				\$1,000.00
Excavation Pit - New (greater than 15 acres)				\$1,500.00
Excavation Pit - Renewal				\$200.00